

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 91 OF 2025

ASHOK LAXMAN VALLAKATTI DECEASED THROUGH LRS
JITENDRA ASHOK VALLAKATTI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
OMPRAKASH MODALAL BAYAD AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Subodh P. Shah, Advocate for the Applicants.

...
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 25th APRIL, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Heard Mr. Shah, learned Advocate appearing for applicants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 11.06.2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, applicants shall be at liberty to serve respondents by any other alternate mode as permissible under law and file affidavit of service before returnable date.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**