

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

999 CRA NO. 91 OF 2025

ASHOK LAXMAN VALLAKATTI DECEASED
THROUGH LRS JITENDRA ASHOK VALLAKATTI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
OMPRAKASH MODALAL BAYAD AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for the Applicants:Mr.Swanand H.Lathkar h/f.Mr.Shah Subodh P
Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 6:Mr.Gopal V.Londhe h/f. Mr.S.R.Andhale

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.
DATE : 4th JULY 2025

PER COURT :

- . Learned counsel Mr.Londhe makes a statement that he has instructions to appear for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
2. Stand over to 25.07.2025.

[SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]