



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

40 CRA NO. 91 OF 2025

**ASHOK LAXMAN VALLAKATTI DECEASED THROUGH LRS
JITENDRA ASHOK VALLAKATTI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
OMPRAKASH MODALAL BAYAD AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. S. P. Shah, Advocate for the Applicants

Mr. T. C. Kale, h/f Mr. S. R. Andhale, Advocate for Respondents

....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 13.10.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Kale, the learned counsel holding for Mr. Andhale, seeks time to file reply affidavit.
2. Time of six weeks is granted to file reply. The respondents to ensure service of copy of such reply in advance to Mr. Shah.
3. Stand over to 25.11.2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

SMS