



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 16 OF 2023

Satish Shantilal Gundecha
Since Deceased Through Lrs
Sangita Satish Gundecha and others .. Appellants

Versus

Vimalbai Babarao Sagam and others .. Respondents

Shri Satyajit S. Bora, Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri Mukul S. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 25 TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
94 A. O. NO. 16 OF 2023 95 C.R.A. NO. 12 OF 2020 96 C.R.A. NO. 35 OF 2024 97 C.R.A. NO. 61 OF 2025 98 C.R.A. NO. 91 OF 2025 100 C.R.A. NO. 129 OF 2025 102 SECOND APPEAL NO. 271 OF 2014 103 SECOND APPEAL NO. 739 OF 2015 105 SECOND APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2018	12.12.2025

106 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2335 OF 2024 107 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2398 OF 2024 108 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2024 109 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2441 OF 2024 110 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2024 111 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1044 OF 2025 112 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2456 OF 2025 113 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2457 OF 2025 114 SECOND APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2009 115 SECOND APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2012 116 FIRST APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2025	18.12.2025
--	------------

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

bsb/Nov. 25