



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 91 OF 2025

Ashok Laxman Vallakatti
Since deceased through his L.Rs.
Jitendra Ashok Vallakatti and another .. Applicants

Versus

Omprakash Modalal Bayad and others .. Respondents

Shri Subodh P. Shah, Advocate for the Applicants.
Shri S. R. Andhale, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. Matter shall be decided finally on 05.02.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Jan. 26