



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

60 CRA NO. 91 OF 2025

ASHOK LAXMAN VALLAKATTI DECEASED THROUGH LRS
JITENDRA ASHOK VALLAKATTI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
OMPRAKASH MODALAL BAYAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Shah Subodh P
Advocate for respective Respondents : Mr. Gopal V. Londhe h/f
Mr. Andhale Sandip Ramnath.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 05.03.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Time is sought on behalf of the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondents Nos.2 to 6.
3. List this matter on 01.04.2026 in urgent category.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-